स्कूल अनुभाग, कुलसचिव कार्यालय, जामिया मिल्लिया इस्लामिया School Section, Registrar's Office, Jamia Millia Islamia

ADMISSION NOTICE- 2025-2026

F. No. 567(PC)/RO/SB/2025-2026

The Prospectus of Jamia Schools for admission for the Academic Session 2025-2026 has been uploaded on the Controller of Examinations' website: www.jmicoe.in. Online Applications for admissions in Jamia Schools will be available as per details given below:

S. No.	Name of Schools	Class	Availability of Application Form	Last date for submission of Application Form	Application Fee	
1.	 Jamia Sr. Sec. School Jamia Girls Sr. Sec. School (S/F) 	IX IX	1 st February, 2025	21st February, 2025		
	• Syed Abid Husain Sr. Sec. School (S/F) including Primary Section	Prep I VI & IX	1 st February, 2025	21 st February, 2025	Rs. 500/-	
2.	Mushir Fatma Nursery School	Nursery	1 st February, 2025	21st February, 2025		
3.	 Jamia Sr. Sec. School Jamia Girls Sr. Sec. School (S/F) Syed Abid Husain Sr. Sec. School (S/F) 	XI (Sci./Arts/ Comm.)	1 st March, 2025	21 st March, 2025	Rs. 500/-	
4.	• Balak Mata Centres*		5 th March, 2025	15 th April, 2025	Rs. 50/-	

The Application Form for admission in the above **Schools** at **S. No. 1 to 3** above can be submitted **Online** on Jamia Millia Islamia Website (https://admission.jmi.ac.in). For details please visit the University Website; www.jmi.ac.in, <a href="www.jmi.ac.

* The Application Form (Hard copy) for admission in **Balak Mata Centres** at **S. No. 4 above**, will be available at Matia Mahal, Qassabpura and Beriwala Bagh and shall be submitted at the respective Centres.

Date: 24/01/2025

(**Prof. Md. Mahtab Alam Rizvi**) Registrar, JMI

Dated: 24/01/2025

Copy for information & necessary action to the followings:

- 1. The Offg. CoE, Hony. Deputy CoE, JMI for creating link of E-Prospectus and link to fill online form on JMI CoE website.
- 2. All the Deans of Faculties/Heads of Deptt./Director of Centres/ Heads of Offices, JMI
- 3. All Principals of Jamia Schools/Headmistress, JMS & MFNS, JMI
- 4. The Consultant, BMC, JMI Hard & Soft copy of Application Form is being enclosed for n.a.
- 5. The Offg. Director, FTK-CIT, JMI for uploading E-copies of both the Prospectus on JMI website and admission portal.
- 6. The Chief Media Coordinator/PRO Media Coordinator, JMI for wide circulation through Press Release
- 7. The Secy. to the Vice-Chancellor, JMI
- 8. The S.O./P.A., Registrar's Secretariat, JMI
- 9. Concerned file/Guard file

Asstt. Registrar (Schools)

स्कूल शाखा, कुलसचिव कार्यालय, जामिया मिल्लिया इस्लामिया School Branch, Registrar's Office, Jamia Millia Islamia

प्रवेश सूचना- 2025-2026

फा. सं. 567(PC)/RO/SB/2025-2026

दिनांक: 24.01.2025

शैक्षणिक सत्र 2025-2026 में प्रवेश के लिए जामिया स्कूलों का प्रॉस्पेक्टस परीक्षा नियंत्रक की वेबसाइट: <u>www.jmicoe.in</u> पर अपलोड कर दिया गया है। जामिया स्कूलों में प्रवेश के लिए ऑनलाइन आवेदन नीचे दिए गए विवरण के अनुसार उपलब्ध होंगे:

क्र. सं.	स्कूल का नाम	कक्षा	आवेदन पत्र की उपलब्धता	आवेदन पत्र जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि	आवेदन शुल्क	
1.	 जामिया सीनियर सेकेंडरी स्कूल जामिया गर्ल्स सीनियर सेकेंडरी स्कूल (S/F) 	IX IX	। फरवरी, 2025	21 फरवरी, 2025		
	• सैय्यद आबिद हुसैन सीनियर सेकेंडरी स्कूल (S/F) प्राथमिक अनुभाग सहित	Prep I IV एवं IX	1 फरवरी, 2025	21 फरवरी, 2025	₹. 500/-	
2.	• मुशीर फातमा नर्सरी स्कूल	नर्सरी	1 फरवरी, 2025	21 फरवरी, 2025		
3.	• जामिया सीनियर सेकेंडरी स्कूल/ • जामिया गर्ल्स सीनियर सेकेंडरी स्कूल (S/F) • सैय्यद आबिद हुसैन सीनियर सेकेंडरी स्कूल (S/F)	XI (विज्ञान/ कला वाणिज्य)	। मार्च, 2025	21 मार्च, 2025	₹. 500/-	
4.	• बालक माता केंद्र*		5 मार्च, 2025	15 अप्रैल, 2025	₹. 50/-	

क्रम संख्या 1 से 3 तक के विद्यालयों में प्रवेश के लिए आवेदन पत्र जामिया मिल्लिया इस्लामिया की वेबसाइट (https://admission.jmi.ac.in) पर **ऑनलाइन** जमा किया जा सकता है, अधिक जानकारी के लिए कृपया विश्वविद्यालय की वेबसाइट <u>www.jmi.ac.in</u>, <u>www.jmicoe.in</u> देखें।

* उपरोक्त क्रम संख्या 4 पर बालक माता केन्द्रों में प्रवेश हेतु आवेदन पत्र (हार्ड कॉपी), मटिया महल, कसाबपुरा और बेरीवाला बाग में उपलब्ध होंगे और संबंधित केंद्रों पर जमा किए जाएंगे।

दिनांक: 24.01.2025

(प्रो. मोहम्मद महताब आलम रिज़वी)

कुलसचिव, जामिडू

सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु प्रतिलिपि:

- कार्यवाहक परीक्षा नियंत्रक, मानद. परीक्षा नियंत्रक जामिइ ऑनलाइन प्रॉस्पेक्टस का लिंक बनवाने तथा जेएमआई सीओई वेबसाइट पर ऑनलाइन फॉर्म भरने का लिंक बनवाने हेतु।
- सभी संकायाध्यक्ष/ विभागाध्यक्ष/ केंद्र निदेशक/ कार्यालयाध्यक्ष, जामिइ
- जामिया स्कूलों के सभी प्रिंसिपल/ हेडिमिस्ट्रेस, जेएमएस तथा एमएफएनएस, जामिइ
- परामर्शदाता, बीएमसी, जामिइ आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु आवेदन पत्र की हार्ड और सॉफ्ट कॉपी संलग्न।
- 5. कार्यवाहक निदेशक, एफटीके-सीआईटी, जामिइ *दोनों प्रॉस्पेक्टस की ई-कॉपी जेएमआई वेबसाइट तथा एडिमिशन पोर्टल पर अपलोड करने हेतु।*
- मुख्य मीडिया समन्वयक/ पीआरओ मीडिया समन्वयक, जािमइ प्रेस विज्ञाप्ति के माध्यम से व्यापक प्रचार हेतु।
- 7. कुलपति के सचिव, जामिइ
- 8. अनु.अ./ पीए, कुलसचिव सचिवालय, जामिइ
- 9. संबंधित फ़ाइल/ गार्ड फ़ाइल

्रिक्ति कुलसचिव (स्कूल्स)